# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3269158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE AS DELAWARE previously recorded on Reel 010443 Frame 0708. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD C. HOFFMAN, JR.	09/29/1999
ALEX IACCINO	09/29/1999
DARIUSZ TKACZ	09/29/1999
BOGUSLAW MAGDA	09/29/1999
BOGUSLAW BIEL	09/29/1999

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	M&R PRINTING EQUIPMENT, INC.
Street Address:	1 NORTH 372 MAIN STREET
City:	GLEN ELLYN
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60137

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6276274

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-977-4400

**Email:** ipdocket@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: ROGER H. STEIN

Address Line 1: 70 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 3500
Address Line 2: NIXON PEABODY LLP - ATTN: IP DOCKET

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52072-7143
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER H. STEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Roger H. Stein/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2015

PATENT 503222542 REEL: 035220 FRAME: 0436

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=52072-7143 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

source=52072-7143 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

source=52072-7143 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035220 FRAME: 0437 Form PTO 1895

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Calica

PATENIS ONLY			
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying	party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving partylies):
Richard C. Hoffman, Jr. Alex Jaccino Dariusz Tkacz	Jr.	Name:	M&R Printing Equipment, Inc.
	internal Address:		
Boguslaw Biel Boguslaw Magda			
		Street Address:	1 North 372 Main Street Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60139
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🗆 Yas 🛚 No
Additional name(s) of c	enveying party(les) attached?CIYes *No	* Andrews of the state of the s	
3. Name of conveyance			
<b>₩</b> Assignment	☐ Merger		
□ Security Agreement	ent — Change of Name	si di	
□ Other			
Execution Date: Se			
	(s) or parent number(s);	The second secon	
	sette ziedmun lenoitibbA	thed? □ Yes ≈ No	
5. Name and address of document should be	of party to whom correspondence concerning	***************************************	pplications and patents involved:1
Name:	Robert W. Dighl, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41):\$40
internal Address:	WALLENSTEIN & WAGNER, LTD.	<b>№</b> Enclosed	
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive, 53 <sup>rd</sup> Floor Chicago, Illineis 60606	88 Authorized to to DEFICIENCIES Of	os charged to deposit account VLY
		8. Deposit account	number:
		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by daposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
original document. Robert W. Dight, Ro	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	inse soil correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Sig		pages including cover st	set, attachments and document: 3

Out File No. 1199 F 1438

#### ASSIGNMENT

Application No.	09/395,120	Filed: September 1	4, 1999

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "Platen for a Printing Machine," and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to M&R Printing Delaware Equipment, Inc., an Illinois-corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of M&R Printing Equipment, Inc., (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Page 1 of 2

<u>9-29-99</u> Date	Dariusz Tkacz
9-29-99 Date	Boguslavi Magda
<u> 429-99</u> Date	Boguslaw Biel
Rogustaw Biel and Bogustaw Magda appeared	ichard C. Hoffman, Jr., Alex laccino, Dariusz Tkacz, before me, a notary public in and for the state and county nd voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing expressed.
OFFICIAL SEAL BETTY LENZEN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-2-2002	Atty Diagram